Mom's Up Device - Terms of Service

Last Updated April 15th, 2024

Welcome to Mom's Up! By using our internet enabled night light device ("Mom's Up"), you agree to these terms and conditions. Please read them carefully.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using Mom's Up, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service and all applicable laws and regulations. If you do not agree with any of these terms, you are prohibited from using or accessing Mom's Up.

2. Description of Service

Mom's Up is an internet-connected device designed to assist users with daily awareness of activity in a remote location. The service provided by Mom's Up is subject to interruption or termination at any time, with or without notice.

3. Subscription and Termination

Mom's Up requires a monthly subscription to access its full range of features. Users may terminate their subscription at any time by unplugging the device. The subscription will stop at the end of the monthly billing cycle.

4. Limitation of Liability

Mom's Up and its affiliates shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or exemplary damages, including but not limited to, damages for loss of profits, goodwill, use, data, or other intangible losses, resulting from the use or inability to use Mom's Up.

5. Service Interruptions

Mom's Up may experience interruptions, delays, or errors due to technical issues (power outages, wifi connectivity, internet disruption, cloud service availability, telecom relaterd), maintenance, or other reasons. Mom's Up and its affiliates do not guarantee continuous, uninterrupted access to the service and shall not be liable for any such interruptions.

6. No Warranty

Mom's Up is provided "as is" and "as available" without any warranties of any kind, whether express or implied. Mom's Up and its affiliates disclaim all warranties, including but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.

7. Modification of Terms

Mom's Up reserves the right to modify or replace these Terms of Service at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of Mom's Up after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Terms of Service.

8. Governing Law

These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Minnesota, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

8. Severability

If any provision of these Terms of Service is found to be unenforceable or invalid, that provision shall be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that these Terms of Service shall otherwise remain in full force and effect.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at support@moms-up.com.

By using Mom's Up, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from using Mom's Up.